

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE

Filed by: William M. Garfield Title: President Date of Original Filing: Sep. 14, 1962; Sep. 28, 1962; May 24, 1971 System(s): VERDE VALLEY (INCLUDES SEDONA, PINEWOOD, RIMROCK) A.C.C. No. 581 Cancelling A.C.C. No. 549 Tariff or Schedule No.WG-286 Filed: February 9, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018

AVAILABILITY: In Sedona, Pinewood, Rimrock and environs at all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the prem served.

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premises through one point of delivery and measured through one meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service.

RESIDENTIAL:					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	,000 Gallons Consumed		
5/8" X 3/4"	\$24.27	0 - 3,000 gallons -	\$2.0320; 3,001 - 10,000 gallons -	\$3.4037:	gallons over 10.000 - \$4.2978
1"	\$60.67	0 - 40,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 40,000 -	\$4.2978	3
1½"	\$121.34	0 - 75,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 75,000 -	\$4.2978	
2"	\$194.14	0 - 125,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 125,000 -	\$4.2978	
3"	\$388.28	0 - 300,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 300,000 -	\$4.2978	
4"	\$606.69	0 - 500,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 500,000 -	\$4.2978	
6"	\$1,213.38	0 - 1,000,000 gallons			
8"	\$1,941.40	0 - 1,500,000 gallons			
10"	\$2,790.76	0 - 2,300,000 gallons			
COMMERCIAL:					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	,000 Gallons Consumed		
5/8" X 3/4"	\$23.95	0 - 10,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 10,000 -	\$4.2978	
1"	\$59.88	0 - 40,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 40,000 -	\$4.2978	
1½"	\$119.76	0 - 75,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 75,000 -	\$4.2978	
2"	\$191.61	0 - 125,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 125,000 -	\$4.2978	
3"	\$383.22	0 - 300,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 300,000 -	\$4.2978	
4"	\$598.78	0 - 500,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 500,000 -	\$4.2978	
6"	\$1,197.57	0 - 1,000,000 gallons			
8"	\$1,916.11	0 - 1,500,000 gallons			
10"	\$2,754.40	0 - 2,300,000 gallons			
INDUSTRIAL:					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	,000 Gallons Consumed		
5/8" X 3/4"	\$23.95	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
1"	\$59.88	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
1½"	\$119.76	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
2"	\$191.61	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
- 3"	\$383.22	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
4"	\$598.78	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
6"	\$1,197.57	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
8"	\$1,916.11	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
10"	\$2,754.40	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
CONSTRUCTION	<i>l:</i>				
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	,000 Gallons Consumed		
2"	\$191.61	0 - 125,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 125,000 -	\$4.2978	
3"	\$383.22	0 - 300,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 300,000 -	\$4.2978	
4"	\$598.78	0 - 500,000 gallons -	\$3.4037; gallons over 500,000 -	\$4.2978	
SALES FOR RESALE:					
Meter Size	Minimum Charge	Commodity Rate per 1	,000 Gallons Consumed		
5⁄8" X 3⁄4"	\$23.95	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
1"	\$59.88	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
1½"	\$119.76	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
2"	\$191.61	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
3"	\$383.22	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
4"	\$598.78	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
6"	\$1,197.57	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
8"	\$1,916.11	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
10"	\$2,754.40	all gallons -	\$3.4037		
	· =,· • · · · •	<u> </u>	·		



WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE

Filed by: William M. Garfield Title: President Date of Original Filing: Sep. 14, 1962; Sep. 28, 1962; May 24, 1971 System(s): VERDE VALLEY (INCLUDES SEDONA, PINEWOOD, RIMROCK)

ARSENIC SURCHARGE - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62:

(Residential,	Commercial, In	dustrial, Construction, Sal	es for Resale)		
Meter Size	Minimum Surcharge Commodity Surcharge per 1,000 Gallons Consumed				
5⁄8" X 3⁄4"	\$0.69	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
1"	\$1.72	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
1½"	\$3.45	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
2"	\$5.51	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
3"	\$11.03	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
4"	\$17.23	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
6"	\$34.46	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
8"	\$55.13	all gallons -	\$0.1105		
10"	\$79.26	all gallons -	\$0.1105		

 Filed: February 9, 2018

 DCK)
 Effective: April 1, 2018

A.C.C. No. 581

Cancelling A.C.C. No. 549

Tariff or Schedule No.WG-286

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the be of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchase for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase decrease in taxes or other governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.